PTC thermistors for
switching applications
Plastic case, 230 V
Series/Type: B593**
Date: January 2026
TDK  Electronics AG 2026. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK  Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Applications

Case material UL-listed
Silver-plated lead-free solder pins
Manufacturer's logo and type designation
stamped on in white
Stable performance throughout
100 000 switching cycles
RoHS-compatible
Delivery mode
Packed in blister trays
Dimensional drawing
Dimensions in mm
General technical data
Switching cycles N 100000
Tolerance of RR ∆RR ±25 %
Operating temperature range (V = 0) Top 25/+125 °C
Operating temperature range (V = Vmax) Top 0/+60 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Type RR
Ω
Rmin
Ω
IR
mA
IS
mA
ISmax
(V = Vmax)
A
Ir
(V = Vmax)
mA
tS
@ ISmax
s
Tref
(typ.)
°C
Ordering code
Vmax = 265 V, VR = 230 V
J286 500 260 20 40 0.27 3.5 ≤ 0.5 120 B59339A1501P020
J289 2000 900 10 20 0.15 2.0 ≤ 0.5 120 B59339A1202P020
J29 5000 3200 7 15 0.10 1.5 ≤ 0.5 115 B59339A1502P020
Switching applications
PTC thermistors in plastic case, 230 V
Page 2 of 12Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Reliability data
Test Standard Test conditions ∆R25/R25
Electrical endurance,
cycling
IEC 60738-1 Room temperature, ISmax; Vmax
Number of cycles: 100 000
< 25%
Electrical endurance,
constant
IEC 60738-1 Storage at Vmax and Top,max (@ Vmax)
Test duration: 1000 h
< 25%
Damp heat IEC 60738-1 Temperature of air: 40 °C
Relative humidity of air: 93%
Duration: 56 days
Test according to IEC 60068-2-78
< 10%
Rapid change
of temperature
IEC 60738-1 T1 = Top,min (0 V), T2 = Top,max (0 V)
Number of cycles: 5
Test duration: 30 min